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In  addition to the standard
certification label, Winnebago
Industries is implementing the new
federal “MOTORHOME OCCUPANT
AND CARGO CARRYING
CAPACITY” label (See Figure 1). The
new label provides the motor home’s
occupant and cargo carrying capacity
(OCCC) along with the number of seat

MOTOR HOME OCCUPANT AND CARGO CARRYING CAPACITY

VIN:

A full load of water equals
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THE COMBINED WEIGHT OF OCCUPANTS AND CARGO
SHOULD NEVER EXCEED:

Safety belt equipped seating capacity:

CAUTION:
kg or

kg or

Ibs of cargo @ 1 kg/L (8.3 Ibs/gal)
and the tongue weight of a towed trailer counts as cargo.
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belt positions in the vehicle (Safety
belt equipped seating capacity).

The label also provides the weight of a full load
of water (@ 1kg/L or 8.3 Ibs/gal) and advises the
user that this weight, along with the tongue weight,
counts as cargo.

All new motor homes 10,000 Ibs GVWR and
over will have:

1.A permanent OCCC label (See Figure 1) in
the driver's area next to or near the
certification label.

2.An identical temporary OCCC label on the
forward-most passenger side door.
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All new motor homes under 10,000 Ibs GVWR, which includes the ERA

(B-Van), will have:

1.A “TIRE AND LOADING INFORMATION" label (See Figure 2) on the

driver's door jamb.

2.A temporary OCCC label on the forward-most passenger side door.

Note: The temporary OCCC label must not be removed prior to the first retail

sale.

If weight exceeding 45.4 kg (100 Ibs) is added to any of our new motor
homes (or B-Van) between final vehicle certification and first retail sale, the
occupant and cargo capacity (OCCC) must be corrected. This can be done by
either correcting the permanent OCCC label or adding a Cargo Carrying

Capacity Modification label (see Figure 3).

The Certification Label lists important information about your unit.
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Figure 3

Certification Label is

permanently attached to the unit in the driver's door area and a copy is included in the InfoCase. See
Figure 4 to learn more about the different parts of the Certification label.

Where to find the Certification Label:
1.InfoCase

2.Attached to the unit — the certification label will be permanently attached in one of the following

locations:
e Front lower portion of the driver’s door

o Lower portion of the wall next to the driver's seat

e Pillar in front of the driver’s door



Figure 4

This lists the date the vehicle
was mamfacnred by

Winnebago Industries, Inc.
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€ = 1806
T =118487
B = 1998
2 = 1989
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2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Moty

Thds is the senal munber assigned ro your vehicle by
Winnebago Industries, Inc.

The 6th character signifies the model year of your unit.

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Lists the Winnebago Industnes, Inc.
product model of vour vehicle

Lizts the chassis mamufacurer and the
date the shassis was manufacmred

| Specifies the interior base
color of e vehicle

This 15 the chassis Velicle
Idennification Number (VI
of your vehicle.

The 10th character signifies
the model year of the chassas,

1885
1996
1597
1928
1995
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2008
2007
2008
20089
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